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Vale Bakery Luscious Lemon

Luscious Lemon 16x75¢g

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Biscuit, chocolate & crisp rice base, topped with lemon icing.

Brand Devonvale Limited

Manufacturer Product Code  4557-16

Product Type Food

Product Category Other

Storage Type Ambient

Erudus ID 3a5768b2e084dc18744aedc18a4917e
Specification Type Generic

Outer Case GTIN 5026509000179

CELERY CRUSTACEA FISH LUPIN MUSTARD MOLLUSC SESAME Suitable for
FREE FREE FREE FREE N—”’

INGREDIENTS Ingredient Declaration
Base (70%) Biscuit Crumb (Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamine), Wholemeal
WHEAT Flour, Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Golden Syrup, Margarine (Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Water,
Salt), Compound Coating (Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernal), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural
Flavouring), Extruded Rice (Rice Flour, WHEAT Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Sugar, Whey Powder (MILK),
BARLEY Malt Flour, Salt, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin); Lemon Icing (30%) (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Water, Dextrose,
Fructose, Salt, Emulsifier: E473, Natural Flavouring, Acidity Regulator: E575, E330, Preservative: E202, Colour: Lutein).
Ingredient Statements

# Made in same bakery where ingredients containing the following are used: Nuts, Peanuts, Milk, Egg, Soya.
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ALLERGENS

FREE FROM
CLAIMS

SUPPLEMENTARY
INGREDIENT
INFORMATION

ADDITIVES

DIET SUITABILITY

Product Contains:
Celery/Celeriac

Cereals Containing Gluten
Barley
Oats

Rye

Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)

Crustacea
Eggs

Fish
Lupin
Milk

Molluscs

Risk Source:
Oats (Risk Source)

Eggs (Risk Source)
Almond nuts (Risk Source)
Cashew nuts (Risk Source)
Macadamia nuts (Risk Source)
Pistachio nuts (Risk Source)

Peanuts (Risk Source)

Allergen Statement On Pack

# Made in same bakery where ingredients containing the following are used: Nuts, Peanuts, Milk, Egg, Soya.

Free From Celery/Celeriac
Free From Crustacea

Free From Fish

Free From Lupin

Free From Molluscs

Palm Oil
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat
GM Protein/DNA

Product Contains:

Vegan Diet
Halal Diet
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No
Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No
No
Yes

No

Line
Line
Line
Raw Material
Raw Material
Raw Material

Line

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
No
No

No
No
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Mustard

Nuts (Tree)
Almond nuts
Brazil nuts
Cashew nuts
Hazelnuts
Macadamia (Queensland) nuts
Pecan nuts
Pistachio nuts
Walnuts

Peanuts

Sesame Seeds

Soybeans

Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites

Rye (Risk Source)

Tree Nuts (Risk Source)
Brazil nuts (Risk Source)
Hazelnuts (Risk Source)
Pecan nuts (Risk Source)

Walnuts (Risk Source)

Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites (Risk

Source)

Free From Mustard

Free From Sesame

Vegetarian Diet

Kosher Diet

No

No

Yes

Raw Material
Raw Material
Line

Raw Material
Raw Material
Raw Material

Line

Yes

Yes

Suitable for

No
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NUTRITIONAL

INFORMATION AS Nutrient per 100g RI per 100g per 759 serving RI per 75g serving
SOLD Energy (k) 1995 kJ 24% 1496 k| 18%
Energy (kcal) 477 kcal 24% 357 kcal 18%
Fat 2364 34% 1779 25%
of which Saturates 9.6¢g 48% 7.29 36%
Carbohydrate 62.3¢g 24% 46.7 g 18%
of which Sugars 4399 49% 3299 37%
Fibre 169 129
Protein 289 6% 2149 4%
Salt 0.79g 13% 0.59¢ 10%
Serving Size 759
Serving Size Description 75.00
Number of Servings 1 Servings

HANDLING & Directions For Use

STORAGE
INFORMATION Just eat.
Storage Instructions
Store cool, dry and away from direct sunlight.
Shelf Life from Time of Production 210 Days
ACCREDITATIONS/ Roundtable of Sustainable Palm Oil (RSPO) Other Accreditation
CERTIFICATIONS/
ASSURANCE
SCHEMES
ORIGIN Product Country of Origin United Kingdom
Origin of the Primary Ingredient United Kingdom
PRODUCT Standards Testing
CHARACTERISTICS . . .
Do you undertake trend analysis of Yes Is shelf life testing undertaken? Yes

microbiological results?

Microbiological Standards

Organism Description Frequency Target Maximum Sample (g or ml)
Moulds (cfu/g or ml) Occasionally <99 100 100

Yeast (cfu/g or ml) Occasionally <99 100 100

Enterobacteriaceae (cfu/g or Occasionally <99 100 100
ml)

CONFIGURATION Case Configuration Inner Pack Configuration
Total Quantity of Inner Components in 16 Units

Outer Case

PRODUCT Inner Component
WEIGHTS .
Inner Component Weight 759

e mark Yes

Outer Case
Outer Case Gross Weight 1.4 kg
Outer Case Net Weight 1.3 kg
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PRODUCT
DIMENSIONS

PALLET
INFORMATION

PACKAGING

MARKETING
INFORMATION

OTHER
INFORMATION
CONTACT
INFORMATION

Inner Component
Inner Component Depth
Inner Component Width

Inner Component Height

Outer Case

Outer Case Depth
Outer Case Width
Outer Case Height

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer
Quantity of Layers Per Pallet
Quantity of Cases Per Pallet

Inner Component Packaging
Type Materials

Film Plastic /

90 mm
48 mm

20 mm

230 mm
125 mm

105 mm

40 Cases
7 Layers
280 Cases

Weight

19

OPP (Oriented Polypropylene)

Outer Case Packaging

Type Materials
Case Paper/Cardboard /
Corrugated

Transport Packaging
Type Materials

Pallet Wood

Marketing Description

Weight

125

Weight

15000 g

Biscuit, chocolate & crisp rice base, topped with lemon icing.

Address

Devonvale Limited

Vale Bakery

Weston Park, Heathpark,
EX14 1ST

Honiton

Devon

England

orders@devonvale.com
01404 549980

Pallet Type
Pallet Height

Recycled Material %

Recycled Material %

Recycled Material %

Recyclable

Yes

Recyclable

Yes

Recyclable

Yes

UK Standard Pallet

1 MTR
Returnable  Composite
No
Returnable = Composite
No No
Returnable = Composite
No No

The information on the Erudus System has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the

information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always
read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.
Please visit http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions for full terms and conditions.
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